AMENDMENT NO.1
TO

AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
CONTRACT NO. 245R12C146

This Amendment No. 1 executed this day of , 2013,
to the Contract Agreement (Contract made by and between the County of San Luis
Obispo (County) and Omni Means (Engineer) at San Luis Obispo, California on
March 9, 2010), hereby amends said contract as follows:

1 Under Article 1, “Engineering Services,” in addition to the services in the original
contract, the Engineer shall perform the additional services outlined in the
attached “Supplemental Budget Request.”

2. Under Article 2, “Time for Completion of Services,” the Contract shall be
extended to October 28, 2013.

8 Under Article 3a, “Payment for Services — Compensation” the Contract “not to
exceed” sum shall be increased from $100,000 to $107,730.

4. All other terms and conditions of said Contract shall remain in full force and
effect.

10f3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this AGREEMENT is hereby amended by the parties
hereto, upon the date written above.

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

Chairperson of the Board of Supervisors
of the County of San Luis Obispo

ATTEST:

County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk
of the Board of Supervisors of the
County of San Luis Obispo

By:

Deputy Clerk

Title: S)%w; \/LC?/ W

Dated: 2/7/7//5

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL EFFECT:
RITA L. NEAL

County Counsegl!
By: /ﬂ/ %o’la_

Deputy é/ounty Counsel

Dated: 9// ?//3

L:\TRANS\FEB13\BOS\Omni Means Amendment No 1.doc.RC:mac

20f3



'4 \ y .v:-‘“. i, 23 E :
» ENGINEERS PLANNERS

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST

Attn.: Ryan Chapman Date: October 17, Contract  March 9, 2010
2012 Date:
Address: Public Works Department Project: US 101 South County Corridor
Transportation Study
San Luis Obispo County Job No.: 25-6462-10
976 Osos Street File No.: M1403EWA001

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Project Manager Martin Inouye

Type: O Task Authorization [ Additional Work  [J Change of Scope [J

THE FOLLOWING WORK WILL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS
IN THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

DESCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL SERVICES COMPENSATION
Following the finalization of the Final Report dated D ecember 7, 2011, $7730.00
Caltrans submitted a comment letter on the Final Report, dated June 8,
2012 and SLOCOG s ubmitted additional comments on November 28,
2012. To respond to Caltrans and SLOCOG, the County and OMNI-
Means met to prepare a response, w hich included an assessment of
which comments to respond to and for those comments requiring a
response, make appropriate edits to the final report. This task includes
4 steps as follows: 1. Review all comments and coordinate with County
for response. 2. Make initial edits for County review. 3. Revise edits
as necessary per County direction. Principal 8 Hrs @ $215=$1720,
Transp Planner 40 Hrs @$116=%4640, T echnician 10 Hrs
@%$101=%$1010, Clerical 5 Hrs@$72=$360

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

| TOTAL | $7730.00 |

943 Reserve Drive, Suite 100, Roseville, CA 95678 ~ (916) 782-8688 fax (916) 782-8689

3of3



